
 

Log of volunteering in Culduthel woods   

 
 

Date Group Number 
attending 

Hours 
worked 

Task 

     
Sun 13th June 2021 CWG Vols 10 2 Repaired fence and West gate; Removal of Rhododendron and 

Snowberry 
Thur 24th June 2021 CWG Vols 6 2 Repaired fence and West gate; Removal of Rhododendron and 

Snowberry 
Sun 18th  July 2021 CWG Vols 7 2 Removal of old fence and whins at Main Gate 
Mon 19 July 2021 Stratherrick Scouts 9 2 Removal of Rhododendron and Beech 
Thur 29th July 2021 CWG Vols 7 2 Removal of Rhododendron and Snowberry 
Sun 15th August 2021 CWG Vols 5 2 Removal of Rhododendron, Snowberry and Beech 
Thur 26th August 2021 CWG Vols 5 1.5 Removal of Rhododendron, Snowberry and Beech 
Sun 19th September 
2021 

CWG Vols 5 2 Removal of Beech 

Sun 17th October 2021 CWG Vols    
Sun 21st November  CWG Vols   tree planting and removal of beech 
     
Sun 20 Feb 2022 CWG Vols 8 2 Tree planting along west and south wood edge and in glade 
Sun 20 March CWG vols 9 2 Tree planting 
Sun 23 April 2022 CWG vols 3 2 Removal of wire fence, removal of small dangerous  
Thur 28 April CWG vols 3 2 Removal of redundant metal posts, cutting back trees at gateway 
Sun 22 May     
Sun 26 May     
Sun  19 June     
Thurs 23 June     

 

   
 



 

Log of volunteering in Culduthel woods   

 
17 July     
28 July     
21 Aug     
25 Aug     
1 Oct 2022 CWG Vols 3 2 Raking the cut grass from the meadow 
2 Oct  CWG Volds 3 2 Raking cut grass from the meadow 
10 Nov Gaelic primary school 30 1 Planted hazel whips, sowed hazel and heather seed (under pines)  
20 Nov CWG Vols   ?? 
18 December 2022 CWG Vols 5 1.5 Planted bluebell and campion. Clipped rhode  and thinned beech 
15th January 2023
​ ​  

CWG Vols 4 1.5 Path clearing 

19th February 2023 CWG Vols 5 2 Path clearing and flowering plant survey carried out 
19th March 2023 CWG Vols 8 2 2 dead hedges made and  monthly flowering plant survey done. 
6th April 2023 CWG Vols    
16th April 2023 CWG Vols 10 2 Flowering plants walk(Sine and family), planting hazel in gorse 
     
     
     
 

 

   
 


